
Police Foundation Supported Initiatives 

 

Grant Applications 

Date Initiative Description of Initiative Amount 
Supported 

Feb/March 
2026 

Basic CIB School Padfolios for HCPD CIB School.  About 50 
officers in attendance 

$2,000 

December 
2024 

Target Heroes & 
Helpers 

The Foundation applies for a grant from Target 
to host, along with Target a holiday shopping 
event for kids in need. 

$2,500 

December 
2025 

Shop With A Cop To help support this annual event along with 
the Police Unions. 

$2,250 

December 
2024 

Target Heroes & 
Helpers 

The Foundation applies for a grant from Target 
to host, along with Target a holiday shopping 
event for kids in need. 

$2,500 

December 
2024 

Shop with A Cop To help support this annual event along with 
the Police Unions 

$3,000 

July 2024 Gym Equipment for 
Community Outreach 
Division 

Woodway Treadmill, Rogue Echo Bike, 
Concept 2 Rower, Concept 2 Ski Erg with Floor 
Stand 

$12,780 

April 2024 Electronic Storage 
Device Detection K9 
Equipment 

The ESD K9 will be utilized to assist detectives 
during search and seizure warrants in critical 
investigations where electronic storage 
devices need to be recovered such as child 
exploitation, child abuse and human trafficking 
investigations. 

$5,250 

Feb/March 
2024 

Basic CIB School Padfolios for HCPD CIB School.  About 50 
officers in attendance 

$1,500 

October 
2023 

Exercise Equipment 
for Tactical Section 

Rogue VersaClimber & Treadmill for Special 
Operations – Tactical Section’s Gym 

$10,200 

August 2023 Maryland Chiefs MCPA Professional Development Training 
Seminar 

$1,000 

December 
2022 

Shop With A Cop Gloves for the participants of Shop with a Cop $1,000 

March 2023 CIB School Padfolios for HCPD CIB School.  About 50 
officers in attendance 

$1,500 

November 
2022 

2 laptops for HCPD 
Public Information 
Office 

Upgrade their laptops for video, photo, and 
design 

$4,000 

May 2022 Stairmaster & For Southern District Gym $18,536 



Treadmill 

July 2022 Maryland Chiefs MCPA Professional Development Training 
Seminar 

$1,000 

May 2021 Individual First Aid 
Kits 

Compact individual first aid kits for detectives 
assigned to the Repeat Offender Division 

$2,041 

January 
2020 

P.L.E.D.G.E Field Trip SROs took about 70 students from the 
P.L.E.D.G.E. and Beartrax programs snow-
tubing at the Whitetail Ski Resort 

$1,360 
 

July 2019 Defensive Tactics 
Training 

For the tactical team given by 3 Range 
Combative 

$9,000 

April 2019 P.L.E.D.G.E Field Trip SROs took about 26 high school students to 
Annapolis for a tour of the MD State House 
and the Naval Academy. 

$391 

July 2019 P.L.E.D.G.E. Field Trip SROs took about 26 high school students to 
Hershey Park. 

$1,018 
 

January 
2019 

Indoor Rowing 
Machine and Exercise 
Bik 

Northern District Gym $1,743 
 

January 
2019 

P.L.E.D.G.E. Field Trip SROs took about 30 high school students to 
the Columbia Ice Rink 

$315 

February 
2019 

P.L.E.D.G.E. Field Trip SROs took 50 students from the Police 
Department’s P.L.E.D.G.E. and Beartrax 
programs snow-tubing at Whitetail Ski Resort 

$960 

December 
2018 

Nikon D3400 Digital 
SLR Camera & Bundle 

For Office of the Chief to take photos $600 

September 
2018 

Youth Advisory 
Council (YAC) Field 
Trip 

Tickets for the 34 members of the Youth 
Advisory Council to go to the National Law 
Enforcement Museum in Washington D.C. 

$459 

June 2018 Youth Advisory 
Council (YAC) 

T-shirts for about 40 members of the Howard 
County Police Department’s Youth Advisory 
Council 

$700 

June 2018 P.L.E.D.G.E. Field Trip SROs took about 26 high school students to 
Hershey Park 

$1,018 

February 
2018 

Video/Camera 
Equipment for HCPD 
Public Information 
Office 

Camera equipment for the PIO office $1,444 

October 
2017 

P.L.E.D.G.E. Field Trip SROs took about 26 high school aged students 
to the Capital One Arena to attend a 
Washington Wizard basketball game 

$782 

June 2017 P.L.E.D.G.E Field Trip SROs took about 28 high school students to 
Hershey Park 

$1,224 

March 2017 Head Start Program For Platoon B to purchase educational supplies $1,440 



for about 146 preschool-aged children 

January 
2017 

Video/Camera 
Equipment for HCDP 
Public Information 
Office 

Laptops and camera equipment for the PIO 
office 

$11,762 

 

Other Supported Initiatives 

Date Initiative Description of Initiative Amount 
Supported 

March 2021 Explorer Van Vehicle 
Wrap 

The outside marking for the Explorer Van $2,950 

December 
2020 

CAP Trailer Wrap The outside markings for the CAP (Community 
Athletic Program) trailer 

$3,815 

September 
2020 

CAP Trailer Supplies Supplies for the CAP (Community Athletic 
Program) that is held during the summer 

$3,678 

June 2020 Drone Program Drones with Camera Zooming Capabilities $8,511 

June 2020 Drone Program IPads for the Drone Unit $1,704 

February 
2020 

Trailer for Traffic 
Section’s Motors 

Trailer to transport Traffic Sections 
motorcycles 

$8,855 

February 
2020 

Coffee With A Cop 
Training class 

Professional development for officers $576 

December 
2019 

Flowers for Frank 
Lilly’s funeral 

HC Retired Officer Frank Lilly $105 

September 
2019 

Electric Motorcycle Motorcycle for the Pathways Unit – Donation 
made possible by the Beigel Family 

$21,713 

August 2019 Refrigerators for 
Northern and 
Southern District 

For officers to store their healthy lunches. $5,135 

December 
2018 

Leadership Essentials 
HoCo 

Professional development for Sgt. James 
Zammillo 

$3,500 

December 
2018 

Blue Guard Howard 
County Pipes & Drums 

Drum Carrier $400 

October 
2018 

Berla Traffic iVe 
Ecosystem 

A collection tool for the HCPD Traffic Division 
that supports investigators with the entire 
vehicle forensics process 

$10,070 

November 
2018 

SMIP Training 
Registration 

For Lt. Tanya Riffle to attend SIMP Training $9,974 

September 
2018 

Electric Motorcycle Electric motorcycle for the Pathways Units $21,713 

October 
2018 

IACP Conference Professional development for (5) Chief, 
Majors, and Captains to attend conference 

$7,637 



September 
2018 

MD Chief’s 
Conference 

Professional development for (5) Chief, Major, 
and Captains at MD Chiefs Conference 

$5,731 

July- August 
2018 

Blue Guard Howard 
County Pipes & Drums 

Lessons for Bagpipe players $2,000 

July 2018 Flowers for HC 
Firefighter Lt. Nathan 
Flynn 

Fallen Hero $189 

June 2018 Fort Meade Sniper 
Competition 

For four officers to attend competition $400 

May 2018 Flowers for Ernie 
Newhouse’s Funeral 

HCPD Officer $150 

June 2018 Coolers for Ellicott 
City 

After the 2nd Ellicott City Flood $126 

June 2018 Trail Camera Data 
Plan 

12-month data plan for trail cameras $1,439 

January 
2018 

Loyola University 
Training 

Professional development for Sgt. Joseph 
McQuillan 

$3,550 

November 
2017 

Padfolios/Pens for 
YAC 

Padfolios and pens for the Youth Advisory 
Council 

$1,569 

July 2017 Electric Pathway 
Vehicle 

Electric Vehicle for Pathways Unit $26,524 

May 2017 Flowers for Herb 
Michael’s Funeral 

HCPD Auxiliary Officer $98.71 

March 2017 Trail Cameras Cameras for community pathways and other 
areas of need. 

$1,999 

November 
2016 

Tactical Section 
Training and 
Equipment 

Training and equipment for Tactical Section $6,000 

November 
2016 

Community Event Breakfast/Lunch for the community event on 
November 12, 2016 

$2,157 

April 2016 New Howard County 
Police Badges 

HCPD designed new police badges for its 
officers.  The Police Foundation funded each 
HCPD officer with their first newly designed 
badge 

$19,125 

February 
2016 

Flowers for Harford 
County Sheriff’s 
Funeral 

Fallen Heroes $158 

December 
2014 

FLIR Thermal 
Monocular Unit 

For the K-9 Unit night vision $5,987 

 

 



Annual Recurring Initiatives 

Month Initiative Description of Initiative Amount 
Supported 

April HCPD Award Winners • Officer of the Year 

• Dispatcher of the Year 

• Civilian of the Year 

$500 per award 

May Howard County Cycling Team For the Police Unity Tour $2,000 

May Student & Officer Scholarships • 2 graduating high school 
senior scholarships. 

• 2 current officer 
scholarships 

$2,000 per 
scholarship 

May Memorial Garden Landscaping Upkeep for the HCPD 
Memorial Ceremony 

$3,500 

July/August BearTrax Summer Camp HCPD Youth Division’s youth 
summer camp at Mar-Lu-Ridge 

$6,500 

August National Night Out Give-a-ways $1,000 

September Police Pace Fundraiser $1,500 - $2,000 
in expenses 

September Maryland Chief’s Training For professional development  $1,000 

October HCPD Civilian Employee 
Appreciation Picnic 

Picnic for HCPD civilian employees  $1,800 

December HoCo Kids Holiday Party Holiday party for kids in need  $8,000 

December HCPD Holiday Party Gives an opportunity for HCPD 
employees to celebrate the holiday 
together. 

$1,000 

School Year CAT Program Scholarships Collision Avoidance Training 
Program for young drivers.  

$95 each 
(about 3 per 
year) 

Throughout 
the Year 

Baby Gift Cards Gift card for HCPD employees who 
have babies. 

$25 each 
(about 10 per 
year) 

    
 


